## **Internship Coordinator**

What is The Indian University of North America®?

The Indian University of North America® of Crazy Horse Memorial® offers distinctive academic programs in partnership with select institutions of higher learning. The programs are credit-bearing and are strategically designed and taught from an indigenous lens. The Indian University of North America® is recognized by the Higher Learning Commission as an approved and accredited instructional location and degree site through its partnerships. The University programs and accompanying signature Student Success Coaching supports Native students in accessing college and in persisting and completing their degrees.

Crazy Horse Memorial Foundation® is a 501c3 Public Charity of International scope that is a cultural, educational and humanitarian project dedicated to the Native American Indians of North America. Crazy Horse Memorial Foundation is in the Black Hills of South Dakota.

The Indian University of North America® of Crazy Horse Memorial® is currently seeking a qualified individual for the position of <u>Internship Coordinator</u>. The Internship Coordinator is a talented individual committed to educating students to become successful team members. The Internship Coordinator implements preparatory experiences and a curriculum focused on workplace readiness skills. The Internship Coordinator serves as a liaison, collaborating with mentors, site supervisors and stakeholders to facilitate effective coaching approaches for interns that make use of culturally responsive and timely intervention and supports for each student's professional, personal, and social-emotional success through the summer. This position will monitor and manage internship placements, feedback, daily site-visits, and evaluations during an intensive 8-week summer program.

This position requires adjunct teaching experience, and a minimum of a bachelor's degree is required for this position, 2 years of teaching experience and/or working with Indigenous students and/or organizations. Preference is given to applicants who are enrolled members of a federally recognized tribe.

Please send cover letter and CV, and unofficial college transcripts to angel.lee@crazyhorse.org or mail documents to:

Crazy Horse Memorial Foundation Attn: Director, The Indian University of North America® 12151 Avenue of the Chiefs Crazy Horse, SD 57730-8900